## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## **RESOLUTION NO. 40 OF 2017**

## RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MONTESI AND THOMAS

## APPOINTING WILLIAM VANNESS AS REPUBLICAN COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS TO FULFILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF MARY BETH CASEY DUE TO RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, the term of office of the current Republican Commissioner of Elections, Mary Beth Casey, expires on December 31, 2018, and

WHEREAS, Mary Beth Casey has provided notification of her intent to retire effective February 27, 2017, and

WHEREAS, the Chairperson of the Republican Party has duly filed a certificate of party recommendation with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors recommending that William VanNess be appointed as the Commissioner of Elections representing the Republican Party to fulfill the remainder of the unexpired term which Mary Beth Casey will vacate upon retirement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that William VanNess, is hereby appointed Commissioner of Elections representing the Republican Party, effective February 28, 2017 to fulfill the unexpired term of Mary Beth Casey which will terminate December 31, 2018.